4.1 The CITY hereby agrees lo compensate CONTRACTOR monthly for all services that have 
been completed, and properly invoiced by CONTRACTOR under this Agreement, in accordance with 
the fees more particularly described in Exhibit "B". The total annual compensation amount SHALL 
NOT EXCEED FORTY-TWO THOUSAND, SIX HUNDRED DOLLARS ($42,600.00), which 
includes an Allowance of FOUR THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED DOLLARS ($4,200.00). 

4.1.1 The above mentioned Allowance authorizes the CITY to request additional services 
on an as-needed basis up to the amount of the Allowance without the need to obtain additional 
Commission approval. It is hereby understood and agreed that the CONTRACTOR shall not